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837 Chestnut Ridge Road Morgantown, WV 26505 
(304) 293-5192 or www.wvnet.edu 

 

WVNET Schedule of Rates 
Effective July 1, 2023 

 
EMAIL VIRUS & SPAM FILTERING 
< 250 accounts: $1,500/year 
250 – 1,000 accounts: $3,000/year 
1,001 – 2,500 accounts: $5,000/year 
2,501 – 5,000 accounts: $7,500/year 
 
 
INTERNET ACCESS and EMAIL 
Internet access: $3.85/mb/month 
Public IPv4 address: $3.00/month 
PoP email account: $2.50/month/account  

available to employees of state entities only 
 
 
LISTSERV 
< 100 subscribers: No charge 
100 – 1,000 subscribers: $100/year 
1,001 – 5,000 subscribers: $200/year 
5,001 – 10,000 subscribers: $300/year 
> 10,000 subscribers: $400/year 
 
One-time setup: $25 
Fees waived for Hosted Bundle customers 
 
 
OZ PROBLEM MANAGEMENT 
1 – 5 supporters: $1,500/year 
6 – 25 supporters: $3,000/year 
26 – 100 supporters: $6,000/year 
 
One-time setup: $600 
Custom dashboards: Additional $1,200/year 
  

http://www.wvnet.edu/
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HOSTING SERVICES 
For Higher Education customers only 
 
Rates for the following hosted applications are based on institutional size and FTE: 
− Argos or Apex hosting 
− Banner hosting (including Banner Support Services) 
− Degree Works hosting (including Degree Works Transfer Equivalency) 
 
Hosted Bundle Discount: Customers who use all three hosted services will receive a 3% discount 
on those charges 
 
Oracle licensing: Varies based on FTE and usage 
 
Banner Support Services (for non-hosted customers): $12,500/year 
 
 
LEARNING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 
D2L Brightspace: Varies based on FTE 
− Includes integration with WVNET-hosted Banner 
 
Blackboard LMS integration with Banner: $5,760/year 
 
 
WEB HOSTING 
$35/month includes: 
− Unlimited disk space (subject to Acceptable Use Policy) 
− Daily backups 
− FTP access 
− 24/7 helpdesk 
− Plug-in updates (WordPress sites only) 
 
Migration services: 
− $250 one-time fee to migrate current WordPress site as is 
− $1,000 one-time fee to migrate current site and convert to WordPress (up to ten pages) 
 
Multiple sites: 
− $50/month for web hosting plus (billed quarterly) 
− WordPress multisite capabilities with support for up to 10 subsites in a single instance 
− Additional subsites available in 10 subsite increments for an additional $5/month 
− Pricing for conversion and/or migration services available upon request 
 
Additional web services available: 
− $2,400 annual fee for 25 hours of annual support (in addition to web hosting fees) 
− ADA compliance audit at $100/page 
− Domain name registration and management based on current market price 
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− Website redesign with custom quote based on site requirements 
 
Domain Name Procurement and Management 
− Domain name (annual fee): Market price 
− One-time setup: $50 
− Annual management fee: $25 (excludes domain name renewal cost) 
 
 
CO-LOCATION 
Not available to new commercial customers 
 
Per energized rack unit: $300/year per RU 
 

Cabinet fee 
− Shared cabinet: no additional charge 
− Dedicated/private cabinet: $500 one-time setup fee and $600/year per Sq Ft 
 
Maintenance and support services require separate service agreement. 
 
Separate charge for additional or non-standard electrical connections. 
 
 
VIRTUAL MACHINES 
 

vCPUs Storage 
(GB) 

vRAM 
(GB) 

Annual 
Fee 

1 50 1 $528 
2 $556 
4 $611 
8 $721 

2 100 2 $1,056 
4 $1,111 
8 $1,221 
12 $1,331 

4 200 4 $2,112 
8 $2,222 
16 $2,442 
32 $2,882 

8 200 8 $3,662 
16 $3,882 
32 $4,322 
48 $4,762 
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BACKUP SERVICES 
Tivoli Storage Management Remote Backups 
− Minimum Monthly Charge: $15/month 
− Per Gb: $0.25/month 
 
 
CONSULTING 
Consulting Rate: $125/hour 
− Systems, Database, and Network Support 
− Functional Consulting 
− Programming Development 
− Project Management 
− Web Development 
 
Training 
− $1,500/day for up to 10 attendees 
− $2,000/day for 11-15 attendees 
− Separate charge for outside professional fee, travel costs, meals, and lodging. 
 
 
OTHER SERVICES 
Audio conferencing: $0.06/minute 
Web conferencing: $0.14/minute 
 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE PROCESSING FEE 
Additional software purchases: 7.5% administrative processing fee 
− Waived for Hosted Bundle customers 
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